
 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (CIVIL), 
BSNL CIVIL DIVISION, DOOR SANCHAR BHAWAN, THIRD FLOOR, UNIT-IX,  

BHUBANESWAR, PIN- 751022 
SHORT NOTICE INVITING  QUOTATION 

 

Item rate quotations for the work as mentioned below are invited by the Executive Engineer (Civil), BSNL Civil 
Division , Bhubaneswar, 3rd floor, Unit-IX, Door Sanchar Bhawan, PIN: - 751022  for and on behalf of the BSNL 
for the following urgent work from registered Contractor. 
1.0 The last date of receipt of application for issue of quotation forms (In prescribed format/ can also be downloaded 

from BSNL Website (www.odisha.bsnl.co.in) and date of issue of quotation forms will be as follows: 
I)       Last date of receipt of application  :  25.06.2019 up to 15.00 Hrs. 
II)      Last date of issue of quotation forms :  25.06.2019 up to 15.30 Hrs 

The last date of receipt of quotation is on 26.06.2019  up to 15.00 hours. The quotation will be opened on the 
same day at 15.30 hours. 

Envelope no.1 shall contain the license/registration copy, the copy of PAN card and GST registration 
signed by the applicant therein. Envelope no.2 shall contain the quotation bid/Financial bid. Envelope no.1 and 
Envelope no.2 shall be put in one covering envelope in top of which the name of work must be mentioned. 

Sl. 
no 

Name of Work Estimated cost 
(Rs) 

Time 
allowed 

1. Dismantling of fallen roof top poles damaged by very severe 
cyclone "FANI" at  various locations of Bhubaneswar City. 
NIQ/ 12/2019-20/BCD/SDE-III/BBSR.  

61,200.00 05(Five) 
days 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS  
1. The quoted rates shall be inclusive of all taxes i/c GST .  
2. Payment will be made after completion the work as per the latest C.P.W.D specifications/as per direction of 

Engineer-in- Charge. 
3.  The authority reserves the right to accept/cancel any offer without assigning any reason thereof. 
4. The offer shall remain valid for 5(Five) days. 
5. The site of work is available.   
6. The work being very urgent nature, the quotationer should start the work immediately after issue of work order 

in consultation with SDE(C), BCSD-III, BBSR. Hence, the quotationer should be prepared for the same  
7. For approved make and approved shade/design, EE(C), BSNL Civil Division, BBSR may be contacted. 
8. For any disputes arising out of it, if any, the decision of the Superintending Engineer(C), O/o CE(C), BSNL Civil 

Odisha Zone, Bhubaneswar shall be final and binding.                                                                   
          Sd/- 
Executive Engineer(C)  
BSNL civil Division 
Bhubaneswar 

No. NIQ/12/2019-20/BCD/SDE-III/BBSR/246                                    Dated:  20 .06.2019 
Copy to:- 
1.          The C.G.M.T., BSNL Orissa Circle, Bhubaneswar-751001. 
2.          The GMTD, BSNL Telecom District, Bhubaneswar. 
3.         The Chief Engineer(C), BSNL Civil Odisha Zone, Bhubaneswar. 
4.         The Executive Engineer ©, BSNL Civil DivisionNo II,Bhubaneswar. 
5.         The Executive Engineer © Postal Civil Division, Bhubaneswar. 
6/8.         The Executive Engineer © C.P.W.D Civil Division No I/II/III Bhubaneswar  
9/11.    The SDE© BSNL, Civil Sub Division No. I/II/III  BBSR. 
12/16. Notice Board/Auditor/AO/NIQ file/Spare copy. The Officer in charge of website www.odisha.bsnl.co.in for 

uploading please. 

Encl:     Quotation   No: NIQ/12/2019-20/BCD/SDE-III/BBSR.                                                Sd/- 
           Executive Engineer (Civil) 
                                                                                                                                     BSNL Civil Division Bhubaneswar 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES 
Name of the work :  Dismantling of fallen roof top poles damaged by very severe cyclone "FANI" at  
various locations of Bhubaneswar City 

Item 
No Description of Item Quantity Unit Rate (Rs) Amount(Rs) 

         Sub-Head : LMR ITEMS         
1 Lifting of existing fallen 6.00Mt height roof top pole 

from hanging position by arranging pully, cutter, 
ropes or using any required tools with due care to 
avoid the damage of antena and other fixtures   and 
stacking at site as per direction of E.I.C. (Rate for all 
operation to one Pole) 

4.00 Each 
Job 

    

2 Lifting of existing fallen  roof top pole structure  
from a very critical hanging position by arranging 
pully, cutter, ropes or using any required tools 
,engaging expert skilled workers with due care to 
avoid the damage of antena and other fixtures   
and stacking at site as per direction of E.I.C. (Rate 
for all operation to one Pole) 

1.00 Each 
Job 

    

3 Dismantling of existing fallen tower including  
removal of antena, cable and other fixtures and 
demolishing of cement concrete block of richer 
mix by mechanical means (using breaker) only 
carefully at any height of roof including disposal of 
rubbish by the head load beyond the premises as 
per direction of Engineer - in - charge. (Cost for 
one pole with its stays) 

8.00 Each 
Job 

    

      
 
 
 
 
 

      
      
 Contractor                                         Executive Engineer (C) 

                                                                                        BSNL Civil Division  
                                                                                                              Bhubaneswar  

 

  
  

 


